
 

QWEST'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE  
TO AT&T'S STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL  
AUTHORITY AND SUPPLEMENT TO ITS  
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION  

- 1 - 

Qwest  
1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Telephone:  (206) 398-2500 
Facsimile:  (206) 343-4040 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
 
In the Matter of the Investigation into 
U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s 
Compliance with § 271 of those 
Telecommunications Act of 1996 

 
Docket No. UT-003022 
 

 
In the Matter of U S WEST Communications, 
Inc.'s Statement of Generally Available Terms 
Pursuant to Section 252(f) of the 
Telecommunications Act of 1996 
 

 
Docket No. UT-003040 
 
QWEST'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL 
RESPONSE TO AT&T'S STATEMENT OF 
SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY AND 
SUPPLEMENT TO ITS MOTION FOR 
RECONSIDERATION 
  

On April 3, 2002 Qwest filed its Supplemental Response to AT&T's Statement of Supplemental 

Authority Regarding Qwest's Performance Assurance Plan, which included as an attachment thereto the 

Stipulation between the Utah Advocacy Staff and Qwest Regarding Performance Assurance Plan.  

Following that filing and in response to CLEC comments, Qwest and Advocacy Staff agreed to make 

some additional changes to the stipulated language.  Qwest submits for this Commission’s consideration 

and deliberation of the QPAP issues, Qwest's comments (Attachment 1) and an indication of how the 

changes would be incorporated into the Stipulated language previously filed with the Commission 

(Attachment 2).  Qwest also notes that, subsequent to this Commission’s briefing and oral arguments, 

Qwest offered to include a new section which is shown in Attachment 2, in bold, to facilitate the use of 

any agreements between Qwest and CLECs arising from any Regional Oversight Committee (ROC) PID 



 

QWEST'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE  
TO AT&T'S STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL  
AUTHORITY AND SUPPLEMENT TO ITS  
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION  

- 2 - 

Qwest  
1600 7th Ave., Suite 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Telephone:  (206) 398-2500 
Facsimile:  (206) 343-4040 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

forum that may exist.  

Dated this 10th day of May, 2002. 

QWEST CORPORATION 
 
 
___/ Lynn Anton Stang /_______ 
Lisa Anderl, WSBA # 13236 
Qwest  
1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
Phone: (206) 398-2500 
 

     Lynn Anton Stang 
     Qwest Corporation 
     1801 California Street, Suite 4900 
     Denver, CO  80202 
     Phone: (303) 672-2734 
 

Attorneys for Qwest Corporation 

 


