1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION			
9	In the Matter of the Investigation into	Docket No. UT-003022		
10	U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s Compliance with § 271 of those			
11	Telecommunications Act of 1996			
12	In the Matter of U S WEST Communications, Inc.'s Statement of Generally Available Terms	Docket No. UT-003040		
13	Pursuant to Section 252(f) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996	QWEST'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO AT&T'S STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY AND SUPPLEMENT TO ITS MOTION FOR		
14				
15		RECONSIDERATION		
16		-		
17	On April 3, 2002 Qwest filed its Supplemental Response to AT&T's Statement of Supplemental			
18	Authority Regarding Qwest's Performance Assurance Plan, which included as an attachment thereto the			
19	Stipulation between the Utah Advocacy Staff and Qwest Regarding Performance Assurance Plan.			
20	Following that filing and in response to CLEC comments, Qwest and Advocacy Staff agreed to make			
21	some additional changes to the stipulated language. Qwest submits for this Commission's consideration			
22	and deliberation of the QPAP issues, Qwest's comments (Attachment 1) and an indication of how the			
23	changes would be incorporated into the Stipulated language previously filed with the Commission			
24	(Attachment 2). Qwest also notes that, subsequent to this Commission's briefing and oral arguments,			
25	Qwest offered to include a new section which is shown in Attachment 2, in bold, to facilitate the use of			
26	any agreements between Qwest and CLECs arisi	ng from any Regional Oversight Cor	nmittee (ROC) PID	
	QWEST'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO AT&T'S STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY AND SUPPLEMENT TO ITS MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION	- 1 -	Qwest 1600 7 th Ave., Suite 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 Telephone: (206) 398-2500 Facsimile: (206) 343-4040	

1	forum that may exist.		
2	Dated this 10th day of May, 2002.		
3		QWEST CORPORATION	
4			
5		/ Lynn Anton Stang /	
6		Lisa Anderl, WSBA # 13236 Qwest	
7		1600 7 th Avenue, Room 3206	
8		Seattle, WA 98191 Phone: (206) 398-2500	
9		Lynn Anton Stang	
10		Qwest Corporation	
11		1801 California Street, Suite 4900 Denver, CO 80202	
12		Phone: (303) 672-2734	
13		Attorneys for Qwest Corporation	
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
	QWEST'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO AT&T'S STATEMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY AND SUPPLEMENT TO ITS MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION		Qwest 1600 7 th Ave., Suite 3206 Seattle, WA 98191 Telephone: (206) 398-2500
		- 2 -	Facsimile: (206) 343-4040